SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30734-30737/2014

AMIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER NATH PANDEY AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 30735/2014 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG