RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.59 SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).30734-30737/2014

AMIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER NATH PANDEY AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The served respondents in all the matters numbered above shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 9.12.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(M K HANJURA)

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.09.24

15:37:57 SCT

Registrar

MG Reason: